U.S. PTO 12/012642 02/05/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office		
D 1/PE/81 (JBI) PRINT			
	1000 (00)		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 103	482789 Iments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Joseph Salesky	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
2) Peter Madams 3) Jon Flower	Name: PictureTalk, Inc.		
4) Clint Kaul 5) Benjamin Wells 6) Edward Arthur Ho-Ming Janne	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 1) 7/15/97; 2) 7/16/97; 3) 7/14/97; 4) 7/14/97; 5) 7/11/97; Execution Date(s) 6) 7/11/97	Street Address: 4234 Hacienda Drive, Suite 200		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pleasanton		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94588-2721</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 94303	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (650) 812-3400	b. Deposit Account Number 06-0600		
Fax Number: (650) 812-3444	Authorized User Name Deepa Ravindranath		
Email Address:	, Todioi 200 Common Edopa (Carino Edopa (Car		
9. Signature: Decan Favindiana	February 4, 2008		
Signature	02/15/2008 DBYRNE 00000068 86060 12012 48		
Deepa Ravindranath, Reg. No. 60.379	Jotel number of pages including cover 10		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Joseph Salesky of 3174 Collingswood Drive, Cameron Park, CA 95682, Peter Madams of 183 Corliss Drive, Moraga, CA 94556, Jon Flower of 1968 Fair Rock Court, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, Clint Kaul of 1721F Marina Court, San Mateo, CA 94403, Benjamin Wells of 1314-D Boulevard Way, Walnut Creek, CA 94595, and Edward Arthur Ho-Ming Janne of 1314 43rd Avenue, Apt. #2, San Francisco, CA 94122 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the invention:	•	•	rk Communicat	
Date(s) of execution of D	eclaration:		·	
Filing date: March 25,	1997	Application	No.: <u>08/823,74</u>	4; and

WHEREAS, PictureTalk, Inc. a Delaware corporation, located at 4234 Hacienda Drive, Suite 200, Pleasanton, Ca 94588, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements

PATENT REEL: 020539 FRAME: 0345 in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date: 7/15/97

Joseph Salesky

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Hameda

On July 5/1997

, before me, Darwin Such blay, Whavy Table c (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Joseph Salesky, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sin/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iea), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Arrachy Luc History (Seal)

DOROTHY SUE KIBBY
COMM. #1036840
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
ALAMEDIA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug. \$1, 1998

Date:_	July	164 1997
		/



STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Haneda

On July 16, 1997, before me, Dorothy Sac Kibby Notory Pablic (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Peter Madams, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 7/14/97
Jon Flower
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
21 01 0

Signature Mana

(Seal)

Date: July 14, 1997	Ctint Koul
	Clint Kaul
STATE OF CHIFORNIA	-
COUNTY OF Alams DA	:
insert name and title of the officer), p to me (or proved to me on the basis of name w) is/are subscribed to the w he/she/they executed the same in his	ne, Maccel Sames Is Notary Malic (here personally appeared Clint Kaul, personally known of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose within instrument and acknowledged to me that is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of a instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Manuel Ammer	MARCELL SAMUELS COMMISSION 1103884 COMMISSION 1103884 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDIA COUNTY Commission Expres JUNE 30,2000

Date: 7/11/97 Elizamin Wells
STATE OF Solifornia COUNTY OF Contre Casta
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Sanking (Seal)

S. D. TARKINGTON
Comm. # 1123021
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expres Jan. 16, 2001

Date: 7/11/97.	Edward Arthur Ho-Ming Janne
STATE OF Lalifornia	
COUNTY OF Son Francisco	
On	satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument and acknowledged to ithorized capacity(ies), and that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	
p:\017648\0002\f03-asgn ANDREW K. LEE Commission # 1015882 fotory Public California Son Francisco County Wy Comm. Expires Jan 30, 1998	

7